The price offered by the bidders shall include, among others, all expenses even those regarding 
fluctuations in exchange rates and cannot be modified during the period of the contract and, if 
applicable, its extension, unless express Contract thereon by the Parties. 

The price tendered by the bidding company for net surface may not exceed EIGHTY-EIGHT 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE EUROS (88.275 EUR) – 550 €/ sqm x 160,50 
sqm. VAT excluded.  

Any quotation exceeding this amount will be dismissed. 

This is an estimated cost; if the sqm or elements of the Pavilion vary, it will imply a variation of the 
cost, according to the price per Sqm.